

Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignations	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	☐ High School/District Wide
Date:	April 17, 2023		
To:	<u>Corrina Guardipee-Hall</u> Superintendent of Schools	From: Title: I	John Salois Director of Human Resources
Subject: Resignation			
Description: The following resignation has been accepted by the Superintendent:			
Darcy Skunkcap, Instructional Coach-BMS, Effective 6-8-23			
Financial Impact: N/A			
Attachment(s): Resignation Letter			
Superintendent Action: Approved Denied Deferred Initial & date:			
Comments:			
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:			

## **Darcy Skunkcap**

P.O. Box 1004 Browning, MT 59417 (406) 845-2223

14 April 2023

Superintendent Corrina Guardipee-Hall Browning Public Schools P.O.Box 610 Browning, MT 59417

Dear Superintendent Corrina Guardipee-Hall,

Please accept my letter of resignation as a certified employee. My last day of work will be June 8, 2023. This decision has not been easy. Due to my health, I am retiring at the end of this school year.

It has been an honor and privilege to be an employee of Browning Public Schools for the past 27 years (26.9 TRS). I have served K-3 and 6-12 in all content areas as a professional educator/teacher. I am proud to have been your colleague Superintendent Corrina Guardipee-Hall and under your supervision over these years. I respectfully appreciate all your leadership, compassion, and integrity you have. I thank you and all the great leaders, who have supported me since August of 1996, when my teaching career began.

I wish you and District 9, the very best. Browning Public Schools is the best place to work and I am honored to have served my entire teaching career within it. Again, I thank you for your support and genuine leadership.

Respectfully,

Darcy Rae Skunkcap Certified Employee

CC: John Salois

## RECEIVED

APR 1 4 2023

BY: Corriner Stfall